Inland Empire AAU Basketball-Boys & Girls

Tournament of Hoops February 3 - 4, 2024

Hosted by Walla Walla Basketball Club Walla Walla Basketball Club, Walla Walla, WA

AGE GROUPS: 8U / 2nd Grade, 9U / 3rd Grade, 10U / 4th Grade, 11U / 5th Grade, 12 U / 6th Grade, 13U / 7th Grade, 14U / 8th Grade

ENTRY FEE: \$300.00

ENTRY FEE PAYABLE TO: Walla Walla Basketball Club

ENTRY DEADLINE: January 26, 2024

SIGN UP AT: https://tourneymachine.com/R137644

AWARDS: championship tee-shirts

RULES:

2023-2024 High School Federation Rules. Special Technical Foul Rule: Any technical foul or intentional foul, two points awarded and the ball out of bounds. Check coaches letter in your packet you will receive at the gym of your first game for additional rules.

ADDITIONAL INFO:

Register Online at www.walla2hoops.com (must pay with debit/credit card)

- -Teams are guaranteed 4 games
- -No entry fees refunded after the deadline date.

Roster: The roster established at the time of the first game must be used throughout the entire tournament. No additions or changes are permitted. Players must have AAU cards purchased in advance to participate.

Scorekeeper: Each team is to have ONE person to keep the individual score sheet that is provided at the score bench.

Coaches: Only ONE coach per team is allowed into the game free. More than one may coach, but must pay admission and have an AAU card to sit on the bench.

Admission: SATURDAY and SUNDAY: ADULTS \$5.00 STUDENTS: \$4.00

FOR MORE INFORMATION: Annie Boyd - walla2hoops@gmail.com

This event is licensed by the Amateur Athletic Union of the U.S., Inc.

All participants must have a current AAU membership.

AAU membership may not be included as part of the entry fee to the event.

AAU membership must be obtained before the competition begins, except where the event operator has a laptop available with an internet connection.

BE PREPARED: Adult and Non-Athlete memberships are no longer instant and cannot be applied for at the event. Please allow up to 10 days for memberships to be processed.

Participants are encouraged to visit the AAU web site www.aausports.org to obtain their membership.